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Government of India 
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
L Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur 

Azadla 
Amrit Mahotsav 

File No.: MP/Katni/l.st-236 62S6- 62S8 Jabalpur, Dated: 16.11.2021 

To, 
Shri.Madan Lal Grover 
Civil Lines Katni
Katni (M.P.)-483501. 

Sub.: Violation of provisions of MineralConservation and Development Rules,
2017, in respect of your Salaiya Paharai limestone Mine (4.69 Ha), Mine code 
38MPR47069 in Katni District of (M.P.).

Sir, 
Following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the 
inspection by the Undersigned on 01/11/2021 in the presence of Shri Manoj Kumar Roy (Mines
Head) & Shri Sachin Kumar Mishra (Mining Engineer).

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail 

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area 
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the 

Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system 
established by the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section 

(2) of section 5. 
It was proposed to carryout plantation of 100 nos of saplings over an area of 0.1 

ha of backfilled area during the year 2020-21. But during inspection only 50 

nos(approx..) of saplings which are over 01l year old found. 

11(1) 

The dumps shall be properly secured to prevent escape of material there from in harmful 

quantities which may cause degradation of environment and to prevent causation of 

floods 

37(2) 

During the inspection it was observed that Garland drains were not properly 

maintained around the toe of the waste dumps in the lease. 

Every holder of mining lease shall take all possible measure to keep air pollution due to 

fines, dust, smoke or gaseous emissions during mining, beneficiation or metallurgical

operations and related activities, within permissible limits. 
No water sprinkling arrangement is there to suppress the dust arising out of the 

mining activities.

40 

The following deficiencies were observed in the Annual Return submitted for the year 

2020-21: 
45(7) 

Part-V, 4.2 (C): Total quantity of Overburden/Waste removed during the year 

is not furnished. 
i. 

The details of taxes furnished in cost per tonne calculation in Part-VII are not 

matching with the amount submitted in the Part-1lI, SI.No.5. 
In the cost per tonne calculation, the details of overhead cost is not matching 

with the amount submitted in the Part-llI, SI.No.6. 
The details of DMF and NMET have not been furnished in the cost of 

production table of Part-VII.

ii. 

11. 

iv. 

I. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an oftence 

punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017. 

2. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of 

rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.



S. You are advised to rectify the violations of abovementioned rules immediately and intimate the 
position to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully 
o 

(Robert SimonC) 
Asst. Controller of Mines, 

Jabalpur Region, IBM 
Copy o: 
1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), IBM, Nagpur,) The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Khanij Bhavan, Arera Hills, Bhopal (MP) 

C (Robert Simon C) 
Asst. Controller of Mines, 

Jabalpur Region, IBM 
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